

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.5
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION XIV

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21242/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-08-2019 in WP(C) No. 11215/2015 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

NITIN SABHARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE 28(1)
NEW DELHI

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.134187/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21295/2019 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.134388/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 11-09-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajay Vohra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aniket D. Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Pawanjit Singh Bindra, Adv.
Ms. Kavita Jha, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications seeking exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment are allowed.

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of further A.O. proceedings in the meantime.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 20045 of 2019.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR