

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20045/2019

CHETAN SABHARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE 28(1) NEW DELHI
Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20535/2019 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 21295/2019 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.134388/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 21242/2019 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.134187/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 20-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Kannopriya Gupta,Adv.

Ms. Kavita Jha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Arun Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

All matters

Sole respondent is granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court after completion of period of four weeks whether counter affidavit is filed or not as further opportunity stands declined.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Registrar